



RESOLUTION TO ADOPT ANNUAL BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR THE NORTHERN KANE COUNTY REGIONAL VOCATIONAL SYSTEM FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2024 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2025

WHEREAS, pursuant to the direction of the Board of Education of Central Community Unit School District No. 301, Kane and DeKalb Counties, Illinois, the Superintendent, the staff, and the Budget Committee acting as the fiscal agent for the Northern Kane County Regional Vocational System is prepared to tender a Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the Northern Kane County Regional Vocational System for the school year beginning July 1, 2024; and

WHEREAS, said Tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance is now before the Board for its consideration and action.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of Central Community Unit School District No. 301, Kane and DeKalb Counties, Illinois, acting as the fiscal agent for the Northern Kane County Regional Vocational System, adopts the Tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the Northern Kane County Regional Vocational System.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education that the Tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the said for the Northern Kane County Regional Vocational System for the year beginning July 1, 2024 and ending June 30, 2025 will be on file and conveniently available for public inspection from and after 8:00 a.m. Daylight Savings time on July 15th, 2024 at the Board of Education office located at 275 South Street, Burlington, Illinois, until the time of hearing is hereinafter set out.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a public hearing on said Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the Northern Kane County Regional Vocational System be held at 5:50 p.m. Central Daylight Savings Time on the 19th day of August 2024 at the Board of Education office located at 275 South Street, Burlington, Illinois in the said Central Community Unit School District No. 301.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Notice of said hearing on said Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the Northern Kane County Regional Vocational System be by publication of such notice in the Daily Herald, a daily secular newspaper published in Elgin, Illinois, said publication to be at least 30 days prior to the said public hearing.			
		-	
		Jeff Gorman, President	Marc Falk, Secretary
Date	Date		